

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

Main Case: MACMA No.69 OF 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	29.11.2022	<p><u>TMR, J:</u></p> <p>At request of the counsel for the appellant matter is posted for service of notice to Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take out personal notice to Respondent No.1 through RPAD and file proof of service.</p> <p>Otherwise the matter will be proceeded in accordance with law without giving further time.</p> <p>Post on 19.12.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TMR, J</p> <p>CHD</p>	

--	--	--	--